of the committees on which s/he participates. 
❑ Attend training sessions, which would improve 

her/his service to the organization. 
❑ Attend the ITT UniServ Board meetings 

Committee Responsibilities:     Participation: 
ITT UniServ Board  

Term of Office: Two (2) years 
Stipend: One hundred twenty-six dollars ($126) per month for 
10 months ($1,260/yr) 

Vice President 
Expectations for fulfilling duties: 

❑ Communicate with TEA president in person or by 
phone at least once a week. 

❑ Along with the President and treasurer, be available 
to sign checks for disbursement.

[...]

Scholarship Committee 

Coordinate:   Participation: 
TEA Scholarship Committee ITT UniServ Board 
TEA Scholarship Drive  Membership 
TEA Retirement Celebration 
Survey Membership (Survey Monkey) 
Administrator’s Survey 
Term of office: Two (2) years. 
Stipend: Two hundred sixty-two dollars and 50 cents 
($262.50) per month for 10 months ($2,625/yr) 

Elementary Director 
Expectations for fulfilling duties: 

❑ Serve as liaison between the TEA members and the 
Executive Board. 

❑ Bring matters of interest of members to the 
attention of the Executive Board and Rep Council.

[...]

❑ Participate in at least 2 vendor meetings a year. 
❑ Attend at least eighty percent (80%) of the meetings 

of the committees on which s/he participates. 
Committee Responsibilities: Participation:  
    Vendor Committee 
Term of Office: Two (2) years 
Stipend: One hundred twenty-six dollars ($126) per month 
for 10 months ($1,260/yr) 

Treasurer 
Expectations for fulfilling duties: 

❑ Deposit monthly dues check within forty-eight (48) 
hours of receipt. 

❑ Along with the President and Vice-President, be 
available to sign checks for disbursement.